# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morgan Chase Group, Inc.		11/02/2005	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase & Co.	
Street Address:	270 Park Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 76148638		THE MORGAN CHASE COMPANY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)355-3333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-8800

Email: dbreitman@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Dana Breitman
Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Ave

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100144.137731
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana Breitman
Signature:	/danabreitman/
Date:	11/11/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0087

900035905

Total Attachments: 1

source=MORGAN CHASE 76148638#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0088

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Dated: As of October 27, 2005

This Assignment of Trademark, dated as of October 27, 2005, is by and between Morgan Chase Group, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, having its principal place of business at 230 Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53203 ("Assignor"), and JPMorgan Chase & Co., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 270 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10017 ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and covenants, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all right, title, and interest it may have in and to the Mark, including but not limited U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Application Serial No. 76/148638, together with all of the goodwill symbolized thereby and appurtenant thereto.
- 2. Assignor does also hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all claims for damages for reason of past or current infringement of the Mark, as well as the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment.
- 3. Assignor further authorizes the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any official of any U.S. state or states, or any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Mark and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as a sealed instrument as of the date first above written.

Assignor:

By: FRANCIS P. MAGUIRE

Title: PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0089

**RECORDED: 11/11/2005**